
Mary Washington (25-11) -vs- Lynchburg (24-13)
4/24/2024 at Lynchburg, Va. (Fox Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Bachmore (1-0)
Loss: J. Beale (2-1)
HBP: G. Riley, M. McDowell
PB: None
 
Start: 3:36 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 111   Weather: 73, partly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mary Washington 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 0
Lynchburg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 7 11 2

Mary Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Rizzo rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
R. Schwarz ss 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
N. Roots 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
T. Lowe dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Ayscue cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
T. Martinez 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
O. Martin c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
L. Guerzon 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
A. Purgason lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
    C. Hassan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Fulton lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Kotula p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Dudak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Beale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 5 2 4 6

2B: G. Rizzo (1); R. Schwarz (1)
HR: R. Schwarz (1)
SH: G. Rizzo (2); T. Martinez (1)
SF: T. Martinez (1)
SB: B. Ayscue (1)
HBP: B. Ayscue (1)

Lynchburg 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Garcia ss 1 0 1 1 3 0 0
B. Jones 2b/3b 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
Q. Madden rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
E. Hiett 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
    E. Smith pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
R. O'Donovan c 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
G. Collins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    R. Long 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    S. Pokorak ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    E. Gimbel pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Munitz dh 3 2 1 3 2 0 0
L. Webster lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
O. iv cf 4 0 4 2 1 0 0
J. Gjormand p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. McDowell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Riney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Bachmore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 11 7 9 5 9

2B: S. Pokorak (1); O. iv (1)
HR: J. Munitz (1)
SB: O. iv (1)
CS: B. Garcia (1)
HBP: B. Garcia (1)
PO: B. Garcia (1)
E: B. Jones (1); G. Collins (1)

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Riley 7.0 6 1 1 3 4 0 1 1 0 25 29 11 4 106
J. Kotula 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
T. Lowe 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 29
R. Dudak 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
J. Beale (L, 2-1) 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 2 0 24
Totals 11 7 7 9 5 0 1 1 1 35 45 13 6 175

Lynchburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Gjormand 3.2 5 6 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 16 20 4 6 62
M. McDowell 2.2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 2 37
A. Riney 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 9
J. Bachmore (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 9
Totals 8 6 4 2 4 2 0 1 0 31 38 10 11 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mary Washington - Top of 1st UMW LYN
G. Rizzo doubled to right center. 0 0
G. Rizzo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
R. Schwarz singled to second base, RBI; G. Rizzo scored. 1 0
N. Roots popped up to p. 1 0
R. Schwarz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
T. Lowe grounded out to 2b; R. Schwarz advanced to third. 1 0
B. Ayscue grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Lynchburg - Bottom of 1st UMW LYN
B. Garcia hit by pitch. 1 0
B. Garcia out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 1 0
B. Jones grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Q. Madden struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0

Mary Washington - Top of 2nd UMW LYN
T. Martinez grounded out to ss. 1 0
O. Martin flied out to rf. 1 0
L. Guerzon grounded out to ss. 1 0

Lynchburg - Bottom of 2nd UMW LYN
E. Hiett flied out to cf to right center. 1 0
R. O'Donovan struck out swinging. 1 0
G. Collins grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Mary Washington - Top of 3rd UMW LYN
A. Purgason walked. 1 0
G. Rizzo grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt; A. Purgason advanced to second. 1 0
R. Schwarz doubled to left field, RBI; A. Purgason scored. 2 0
N. Roots reached first on a fielding error by 2b; R. Schwarz advanced to third. 2 0
T. Lowe flied into double play cf to rf to 1b, sacrifice fly, RBI; N. Roots out on the play; R. Schwarz scored. 3 0

Lynchburg - Bottom of 3rd UMW LYN
J. Munitz fouled out to lf. 3 0
L. Webster flied out to cf. 3 0
O. iv singled to shortstop. 3 0
B. Garcia walked; O. iv advanced to second. 3 0
B. Garcia advanced to second; O. iv advanced to third on a balk. 3 0
B. Jones flied out to lf. 3 0

Mary Washington - Top of 4th UMW LYN
B. Ayscue singled up the middle. 3 0
T. Martinez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; B. Ayscue advanced to second. 3 0
O. Martin lined out to p. 3 0
L. Guerzon struck out swinging. 3 0

Lynchburg - Bottom of 4th UMW LYN
Q. Madden flied out to rf. 3 0
E. Hiett grounded out to ss. 3 0
R. O'Donovan grounded out to 3b. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mary Washington - Top of 5th UMW LYN
A. Purgason reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 3 0
G. Rizzo flied out to lf. 3 0
R. Schwarz homered to left field, 2 RBI; A. Purgason scored, unearned. 5 0
N. Roots walked. 5 0
M. McDowell to p for J. Gjormand. 5 0
T. Lowe singled to center field; N. Roots advanced to second. 5 0
B. Ayscue hit by pitch; T. Lowe advanced to second; N. Roots advanced to third. 5 0
T. Martinez flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; T. Lowe advanced to third; N. Roots scored, unearned. 6 0
B. Ayscue stole second. 6 0
O. Martin out at first 1b to p. 6 0

Lynchburg - Bottom of 5th UMW LYN
G. Collins struck out swinging. 6 0
J. Munitz walked. 6 0
L. Webster flied out to rf. 6 0
O. iv singled to left field; J. Munitz advanced to second. 6 0
B. Garcia singled up the middle, RBI; O. iv advanced to third; J. Munitz scored. 6 1
B. Garcia out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 1

Mary Washington - Top of 6th UMW LYN
L. Guerzon struck out looking. 6 1
A. Purgason struck out swinging. 6 1
G. Rizzo grounded out to 2b. 6 1

Lynchburg - Bottom of 6th UMW LYN
B. Jones singled to first base. 6 1
Q. Madden flied out to cf. 6 1
E. Hiett popped up to 2b. 6 1
R. O'Donovan singled to second base; B. Jones advanced to second. 6 1
G. Collins flied out to rf. 6 1

Mary Washington - Top of 7th UMW LYN
R. Schwarz flied out to rf. 6 1
N. Roots singled through the right side. 6 1
T. Lowe flied out to cf. 6 1
B. Ayscue struck out swinging. 6 1

Lynchburg - Bottom of 7th UMW LYN
J. Munitz flied out to cf. 6 1
L. Webster flied out to rf. 6 1
O. iv singled through the left side. 6 1
B. Garcia walked; O. iv advanced to second. 6 1
B. Jones struck out swinging. 6 1

Mary Washington - Top of 8th UMW LYN
A. Riney to p for M. McDowell. 6 1
B. Jones to 3b. 6 1
R. Long to 2b for G. Collins. 6 1
T. Martinez flied out to rf. 6 1
O. Martin grounded out to 2b. 6 1
L. Guerzon flied out to rf. 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lynchburg - Bottom of 8th UMW LYN
J. Kotula to p for G. Riley. 6 1
Q. Madden walked. 6 1
E. Hiett walked; Q. Madden advanced to second. 6 1
/  for J. Kotula. 6 1
T. Lowe to p. 6 1
R. O'Donovan singled to center field; E. Hiett advanced to second; Q. Madden advanced to third. 6 1
R. Long grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; R. O'Donovan advanced to second; E. Hiett advanced to third;
Q. Madden scored. 6 2
J. Munitz homered to right field, 3 RBI; R. O'Donovan scored; E. Hiett scored. 6 5
L. Webster struck out swinging. 6 5
O. iv walked. 6 5
O. iv stole second. 6 5
B. Garcia walked. 6 5
T. Lowe to dh. 6 5
R. Dudak to p. 6 5
B. Jones walked; B. Garcia advanced to second; O. iv advanced to third. 6 5
Q. Madden grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 5

Mary Washington - Top of 9th UMW LYN
J. Bachmore to p for A. Riney. 6 5
A. Purgason singled up the middle. 6 5
G. Rizzo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; A. Purgason advanced to second. 6 5
C. Hassan pinch ran for A. Purgason. 6 5
R. Schwarz flied out to rf. 6 5
N. Roots grounded out to 2b. 6 5

Lynchburg - Bottom of 9th UMW LYN
C. Fulton to lf for C. Hassan. 6 5
J. Beale to p for R. Dudak. 6 5
E. Hiett singled through the left side. 6 5
E. Smith pinch ran for E. Hiett. 6 5
R. O'Donovan flied out to cf to right center. 6 5
S. Pokorak pinch hit for R. Long. 6 5
S. Pokorak doubled through the left side; E. Smith advanced to third. 6 5
E. Gimbel pinch ran for S. Pokorak. 6 5
J. Munitz was intentionally walked. 6 5
L. Webster popped up to 2b. 6 5
O. iv doubled to right center, 2 RBI; J. Munitz advanced to third; E. Gimbel scored; E. Smith scored. 6 7


